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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Education Income
Total Male Female HS orless  Some college  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Generally headed in the
right direction 24% 33% 17% 29% 20% 24% 24% 25% 25% 28%
Off on the wrong track 65% 60% 70% 61% 69% 68% 68% 64% 67% 67%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 8% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (395) (588) (307) (210) (600) (437) (264)
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 24% 23% 20% 25% 30% 27% 16% 18% 25% 26% 23% 25% 24%
Off on the wrong track 65% 64% 70% 67% 58% 62% 81% 76% 57% 65% 65% 66% 66%
Not sure 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 11% 2% 6% 18% 9% 13% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (304) (274) (610) (312) (1,035) (165) (174) (126) (266) (322) (521) (391)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con

Generally headed in the

right direction 24% 25% 6% 52% 8% 21% 50% 9% 22% 44%
Off on the wrong track 65% 67% 90% 36% 87% 65% 39% 87% 68% 45%
Not sure 10% 8% 4% 12% 4% 14% 11% 4% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,209) (653) (444) (542) (583) (375) (445) (453) (450)
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2. Optimistic about Future
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the future of the country?

Gender Education Income

Total Male Female HSorless Somecollege  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Optimistic 40% 39% 41% 43% 38% 39% 37% 39% 43% 44%
Pessimistic 40% 43% 37% 33% 41% 44% 47% 38% 38% 47%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 24% 21% 17% 16% 24% 19% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (696) (801) (393) (587) (307) (210) (598) (436) (264)

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Optimistic 40% 36% 38% 38% 49% 39% 43% 45% 33% 40% 32% 44% 40%
Pessimistic 40% 42% 44% 40% 31% 41% 30% 33% 45% 42% 44% 35% 40%
Not sure 21% 22% 18% 22% 20% 19% 27% 21% 21% 18% 23% 20% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (303) (274) (608) (312) (1,033) (165) (173) (126) (266) (322) (519) (390)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con
Optimistic 40% 41% 24% 66% 29% 33% 64% 23% 39% 59%
Pessimistic 40% 41% 59% 18% 53% 42% 19% 59% 43% 24%
Not sure 21% 18% 17% 16% 18% 25% 17% 18% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,206) (653) (442) (541) (583) (373) (445) (451) (449)
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3. You Better Off Now

Are you better off now than you were four years ago?

Gender Education Income

Total Male Female HS orless  Some college  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Better off now 41% 42% 40% 38% 42% 42% 44% 32% 45% 55%
Better off four years ago 38% 38% 38% 36% 38% 40% 42% 45% 33% 33%
Not sure 21% 20% 23% 26% 20% 18% 14% 23% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800) (394) (587) (306) (210) (599) (436) (263)

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Better off now 41% 44% 44% 36% 42% 43% 28% 41% 37% 37% 34% 43% 46%
Better off four years ago 38% 33% 37% 41% 39% 36% 52% 39% 36% 44% 39% 38% 32%
Not sure 21% 24% 19% 22% 19% 21% 20% 19% 27% 18% 27% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (304) (274) (607) (312) (1,033) (164) (174) (126) (265) (322) (519) (391)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con
Better off now 41% 43% 25% 69% 25% 38% 66% 23% 39% 63%
Better off four years ago 38% 39% 56% 16% 56% 37% 17% 57% 39% 22%
Not sure 21% 19% 19% 15% 20% 25% 17% 20% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,206) (652) (442) (541) (583) (373) (445) (453) (448)

11



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 30 - September 1, 2020 - 1500 US Adult citizens

4. Country Better Off Now
Is the country better off now than it was four years ago?

Gender Education Income

Total Male Female HS orless  Some college  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Better off now 27% 32% 22% 26% 27% 31% 23% 25% 30% 32%
Better off four years ago 56% 53% 58% 53% 54% 58% 67% 55% 56% 59%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 21% 19% 11% 10% 20% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (690) (795) (391) (584) (303) (207) (591) (434) (263)

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Better off now 27% 20% 27% 28% 33% 30% 12% 21% 29% 26% 24% 32% 23%
Better off four years ago 56% 57% 60% 55% 51% 51% 74% 66% 52% 56% 54% 54% 59%
Not sure 17% 23% 13% 17% 16% 18% 14% 12% 20% 18% 22% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (302) (271) (604) (308) (1,024) (165) (172) (124) (261) (321) (517) (386)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con
Better off now 27% 29% 4% 64% 6% 26% 55% 8% 22% 53%
Better off four years ago 56% 56% 89% 16% 85% 53% 24% 83% 62% 29%
Not sure 17% 15% 7% 21% 9% 21% 21% 10% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,197) (648) (438) (536) (578) (371) (442) (446) (447)
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5. Attention to 2020 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2020 election campaign for president?

Gender Education Income

Total Male Female HS orless  Some college  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
A lot 36% 41% 31% 24% 32% 51% 62% 28% 42% 54%
Some 29% 26% 32% 25% 34% 32% 26% 29% 32% 28%
Only a little 25% 24% 26% 36% 23% 15% 12% 29% 22% 14%
None at all 10% 9% 11% 16% 10% 2% 0% 14% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800) (394) (586) (307) (210) (597) (437) (264)

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 36% 21% 33% 37% 52% 40% 35% 21% 26% 33% 36% 39% 33%
Some 29% 30% 32% 32% 22% 30% 24% 30% 32% 28% 34% 28% 28%
Only a little 25% 39% 22% 22% 19% 21% 35% 34% 30% 29% 22% 24% 26%
None at all 10% 10% 13% 9% 6% 9% 6% 16% 12% 10% 9% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (303) (274) (609) (311) (1,083) (165) (173) (126) (265) (322) (520) (390)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con
A lot 36% 47% 49% 50% 45% 28% 38% 49% 29% 43%
Some 29% 31% 32% 29% 27% 28% 34% 27% 35% 29%
Only a little 25% 17% 16% 16% 23% 29% 21% 22% 29% 19%
None at all 10% 4% 2% 5% 5% 15% % 1% % 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,207) (652) (444) (541) (582) (374) (444) (453) (449)
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6. Vote in 2020 Primary or Caucus
Did you vote in the Democratic or Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207

Asked of registered voters

Gender Education Income
Total Male Female HS orless  Some college  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Democratic
primary/caucus 44% 41% 47% 38% 43% 49% 52% 46% 44% 47%
Republican
primary/caucus 29% 34% 24% 31% 30% 26% 25% 23% 32% 32%
Neither one 26% 23% 28% 27% 25% 25% 23% 29% 23% 21%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,206) (557) (649) (236) (473) (292) (205) (417) (395) (244)
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Democratic
primary/caucus 44% 47% 53% 41% 40% 36% 74% 59% 56% 51% 38% 41% 51%
Republican
primary/caucus 29% 22% 22% 34% 32% 36% 8% 16% 12% 24% 28% 32% 28%
Neither one 26% 29% 22% 25% 27% 27% 17% 23% 28% 23% 31% 26% 21%
Not sure 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,206) (213) (209) (513) (271) (827) (149) (143) (87) (201) (280) (399) (326)

16



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 30 - September 1, 2020 - 1500 US Adult citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con

Democratic

primary/caucus 44% 44% 79% 5% 83% 31% 4% 78% 49% 10%
Republican

primary/caucus 29% 29% 4% 64% 4% 23% 71% 4% 22% 60%
Neither one 26% 26% 17% 30% 12% 43% 24% 17% 28% 29%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,206) (1,206) (652) (444) (494) (398) (314) (401) (368) (382)
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7. Democratic Nominee Preference

Between Joe Biden and Bernie Sanders, who would you have preferred to be the Democratic nominee?

Asked of those who voted in the Democratic presidential primary in their state

Gender Education Income
Total Male Female HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Joe Biden 59% 59% 59% 62% 59% 56% 59% 67% 56% 53%
Bernie Sanders 35% 36% 34% 33% 34% 38% 35% 26% 37% 40%
Not sure 6% 5% % 5% 7% % 6% % 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (574) (245) (329) (86) (230) (149) (109) (204) (192) (117)
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Joe Biden 59% 37% 47% 67% 81% 55% 71% 66% 45% 56% 61% 62% 55%
Bernie Sanders 35% 59% 49% 22% 14% 39% 21% 31% 47% 32% 33% 34% 40%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 10% 5% 6% 8% 3% 9% 12% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (574) (106) (115) (225) (128) (348) (105) (75) (46) (96) (126) (182) (170)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con
Joe Biden 59% 59% 63% * 64% 42% * 50% 72% 74%
Bernie Sanders 35% 35% 33% * 29% 53% * 43% 24% 21%
Not sure 6% 6% 4% * 7% 5% * 7% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (574) (574) (525) (19) (422) (140) (12) (322) (187) (45)
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8. Enthusiasm for Voting for President

How enthusiastic are you about voting for President in the upcoming presidential election in November?

Among registered voters

Gender Education Income

Total Male Female HS orless  Some college  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Extremely enthusiastic 46% 50% 43% 41% 47% 48% 47% 42% 47% 52%
Very enthusiastic 17% 18% 16% 15% 17% 19% 18% 18% 16% 20%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 15% 19% 19% 14% 14% 23% 19% 16% 15%
Not too enthusiastic 12% 8% 15% 13% 13% 10% 7% 11% 15% 8%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 5% 10% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,208)  (557)  (651) (236) (474) (292) (206) (418) (395) (244)

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Extremely enthusiastic 46% 24% 43% 49% 60% 49% 32% 36% 51% 39% 44% 51% 45%
Very enthusiastic 17% 18% 16% 19% 13% 16% 25% 18% 12% 16% 20% 15% 16%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 22% 20% 15% 14% 15% 22% 21% 24% 22% 14% 14% 20%
Not too enthusiastic 12% 18% 13% 10% 9% 12% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 19% 8% 8% 5% 9% 10% 12% 4% 13% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,208)  (213)  (209)  (514)  (272)  (829)  (149) (143) (87) (202) (280) (400)  (326)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con
Extremely enthusiastic 46% 46% 42% 60% 43% 40% 5% 41% 41% 57%
Very enthusiastic 17% 17% 20% 13% 20% 13% 17% 18% 16% 17%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 17% 20% 13% 19% 17% 13% 16% 23% 12%
Not too enthusiastic 12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 15% 9% 14% 10% 10%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 9% 7% 5% 7% 15% 4% 10% 9% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,208) (1,208) (653) (444) (495) (399) (314) (403) (368) (382)
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9. Importance of Presidential Vote
How important is voting for president this November?

Among registered voters

Gender Education Income

Total Male Female HS orless  Some college  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Very important 86% 85% 88% 80% 90% 84% 95% 81% 89% 91%
Somewhat important 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 13% 2% 11% 6% 6%
Not very important 4% 6% 2% 8% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 1%
Not important at all 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,209) (558) (651) (236) (475) (292) (206) (418) (395) (245)

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Very important 86% 66% 86% 89% 97% 88% 80% 85% 81% 82% 87% 87% 88%
Somewhat important 8% 19% 8% 7% 2% 7% 11% 11% 12% 7% 9% 8% 9%
Not very important 4% 12% 3% 3% 1% 3% 8% 4% 6% 8% 2% 5% 2%
Not important at all 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,209)  (214)  (209)  (514)  (272)  (830)  (149) (143) (87) (202) (280) (400)  (327)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con
Very important 86% 86% 91% 89% 90% 79% 89% 89% 81% 91%
Somewhat important 8% 8% 6% 6% 4% 13% 8% 7% 12% 5%
Not very important 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Not important at all 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,209) (1,209) (653) (444) (495) (399) (315) (403) (368) (383)
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10. Trial Heat - Biden V Trump
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Among registered voters

Gender Education Income
Total Male Female HSorless  Some college  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Joe Biden 51% 46% 55% 45% 49% 57% 57% 53% 46% 57%
Donald Trump 40% 45% 36% 42% 43% 35% 38% 35% 48% 37%
Other 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,207) (558) (649) (236) (475) (291) (205) (418) (394) (244)
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Joe Biden 51% 54% 62% 44% 48% 45% 77% 60% 54% 55% 48% 48% 56%
Donald Trump 40% 29% 28% 48% 49% 48% 13% 26% 29% 36% 40% 46% 34%
Other 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Not sure 4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 8% 9% 1% 7% 5% 4%
| would not vote 2% 7% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,207) (214) (208) (513) (272) (828) (149) (143) (87) (202) (280) (398) (327)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con
Joe Biden 51% 51% 100% 0% 91% 41% 6% 85% 60% 12%
Donald Trump 40% 40% 0% 100% 4% 40% 91% 8% 29% 82%
Other 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 10% 2% 2% 8% 4%
| would not vote 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,207) (1,207) (653) (444) (494) (399) (314) (403) (366) (383)
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11A. Candidate Enthusiasm — Joe Biden
How do you feel about the presidential candidates listed below?

Among registered voters

Gender Education Income
Total Male Female HS orless  Some college  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Enthusiastic 24% 22% 25% 27% 21% 23% 25% 28% 20% 26%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 23% 20% 25% 18% 21% 29% 28% 23% 21% 29%
Dissatisfied but not upset 19% 20% 18% 15% 22% 20% 18% 15% 21% 16%
Upset 31% 33% 28% 33% 34% 25% 28% 29% 35% 27%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,202)  (555) (647) (235) (472) (289) (206) (414) (394) (244)
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Enthusiastic 24% 13% 27% 25% 26% 18% 47% 32% 23% 31% 19% 23% 24%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 23% 26% 32% 19% 19% 23% 29% 16% 27% 19% 26% 22% 25%
Dissatisfied but not upset 19% 26% 14% 20% 19% 18% 15% 28% 22% 21% 20% 16% 21%
Upset 31% 28% 23% 33% 36% 37% 6% 18% 22% 25% 31% 35% 27%
Not sure 4% 7% 4% 4% 0% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,202)  (213) (207) (511) (271) (825) (148) (142) (87) (200) (278) (397) (327)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con

Enthusiastic 24% 24% 44% 1% 47% 11% 5% 36% 27% 7%
Satisfied but not

enthusiastic 23% 23% 43% 1% 35% 25% 4% 37% 29% 6%

Dissatisfied but not upset 19% 19% 11% 26% 12% 23% 24% 17% 17% 23%

Upset 31% 31% 2% 68% 4% 35% 63% 8% 22% 61%

Not sure 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3%

Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,202) (1,202) (649) (443) (493) (395) (314) (401) (364) (382)
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11B. Candidate Enthusiasm — Donald Trump

How do you feel about the presidential candidates listed below?

Among registered voters

Gender Education Income
Total Male Female HS orless  Some college  College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
Enthusiastic 29% 34% 25% 36% 32% 23% 24% 27% 33% 28%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 12%
Dissatisfied but not upset 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 7%
Upset 47% 41% 53% 39% 46% 53% 56% 50% 41% 52%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,197) (555) (642) (235) (470) (289) (203) (413) (390) (244)
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
Enthusiastic 29% 16% 23% 34% 38% 35% 11% 17% 27% 20% 32% 33% 29%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 11% 15% 8% 13% 11% 13% 6% 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 6%
Dissatisfied but not upset 10% 12% 10% 10% 7% 9% 14% 10% 10% 10% 7% 11% 10%
Upset 47% 53% 54% 42% 43% 43% 67% 53% 52% 54% 46% 41% 53%
Not sure 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 9% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,197) (214) (206) (510) (267) (822) (147) (141) (87) (200) (276) (395) (326)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con

Enthusiastic 29% 29% 2% 70% 2% 29% 69% 4% 20% 64%
Satisfied but not

enthusiastic 11% 11% 2% 24% 4% 15% 19% 6% 12% 17%

Dissatisfied but not upset 10% 10% 11% 5% 11% 11% 7% 6% 14% 9%

Upset 47% 47% 85% 1% 83% 40% 5% 84% 53% 8%

Not sure 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,197) (1,197) (644) (442) (491) (393) (313) (400) (365) (379)
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12. Biden Preference
Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Joe Biden or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of those who would vote for Joe Biden

Gender Education Income

Total Male Female HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more

I’'m mostly voting FOR

Joe Biden 37% 36% 37% 48% 40% 28% 29% 43% 38% 29%
I’'m mostly voting

AGAINST Donald

Trump 61% 61% 61% 51% 59% 69% 69% 55% 62% 68%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (649) (279) (370) (103) (259) (170) (117) (232) (212) (133)

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West

I’'m mostly voting FOR

Joe Biden 37% 29% 36% 37% 44% 32% 54% 35% 37% 38% 29% 42% 36%
I’'m mostly voting

AGAINST Donald

Trump 61% 68% 62% 62% 54% 66% 44% 62% 60% 60% 65% 58% 62%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (649) (121) (135) (251) (142) (4086) (117) (79) (47) (105) (147) (212) (185)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con

I’'m mostly voting FOR

Joe Biden 37% 37% 37% * 43% 21% * 29% 42% 50%
I’m mostly voting

AGAINST Donald

Trump 61% 61% 61% * 56% 74% * 70% 54% 49%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% * 1% 5% * 1% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (649) (649) (649) (0) (454) (172) (28) (351) (224) (51)
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13. Trump Preference

Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Joe Biden?

Asked of those who would vote for Donald Trump

Gender Education Income
Total Male Female HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Donald Trump 81% 83% 80% 90% 82% 79% 66% 83% 84% 75%
I’'m mostly voting
AGAINST Joe Biden 17% 15% 19% 9% 15% 21% 34% 13% 16% 25%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (442) (227) (215) (103) (171) (97) (71) (139) (154) (91)
Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast Midwest South West
I’'m mostly voting FOR
Donald Trump 81% 60% 77% 86% 86% 80% * 89% * 76% 77% 85% 84%
I’m mostly voting
AGAINST Joe Biden 17% 30% 23% 13% 14% 19% * 9% * 23% 23% 13% 14%
Not sure 2% 10% 0% 1% 0% 1% * 2% * 1% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 1